

Informazione Regolamentata n. 30041-4-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 23 Gennaio 2025 18:26:18

MTF

Societa': ICCREA BANCA S.p.A

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

200610

Utenza - Referente : ICCREABANCAN03 - Maggi

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 23 Gennaio 2025 18:26:18

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 23 Gennaio 2025 18:26:17

Oggetto : BCC Iccrea Group and Accenture sign a

partnership to support the Group's IT

transformation

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





BCC Iccrea Group and Accenture sign a partnership to support the Group's IT transformation. The agreement is part of BCC Sistemi Informatici's broader IT modernization plan.

ROME, January 23, 2025 - BCC Iccrea Group, the largest Italian cooperative banking group, and Accenture (NYSE: ACN) have signed a partnership agreement to support the Group's IT transformation as part of the broader technological renewal plan developed by BCC Sistemi Informatici.

This plan, which includes an investment program of over €300 million over the next three years, aims to accelerate the transformation process initiated with the establishment of the Group. The objective is to improve service levels for the 114 BCC member banks and other subsidiaries, offering members and customers services that are increasingly secure, efficient, innovative and user-friendly.

Specifically, the Group's new IT plan focuses on improving and modernizing the main core banking applications, further expanding the range of products and services available through digital channels and accelerating the implementation of its AI strategy.

In this context, the partnership agreement with Accenture, which also includes Accenture's acquisition of a stake in BCC Sistemi Informatici, focuses on digital platforms, core systems (including customer records and current accounts), and BCC's data platform. Additionally, Accenture will contribute to enhancing the infrastructure services provided to the Group's BCCs and developing a new service model designed to increase security and resilience levels.

Mauro Pastore, general manager of the BCC Iccrea Group, commented: "We are pleased with the partnership signed with Accenture, as it enables us to further strengthen technological innovation within our Group. This collaboration will allow us to offer our customers increasingly efficient, secure and personalized services, while simultaneously consolidating our market position. The integration of advanced IT solutions is essential to address future challenges in the banking sector and to ensure the sustainable growth of our banks, as outlined in our 2024–2026 business plan."

Massimiliano Colangelo, head of Financial Services at Accenture Italy, said: "This alliance with the BCC Iccrea Group reinforces our position as a preferred partner for innovation in the banking sector. By implementing cutting-edge technologies such as cloud computing, artificial intelligence and advanced data analytics, and by leveraging human expertise, we are enabling a profound transformation of the Group's core systems. This will enhance operational efficiency and accelerate process automation. This project highlights our long-term commitment to the Italian market, a journey that began over 60 years ago and continues to focus on innovation and sustainable growth."







About Accenture

Accenture is a leading global professional services company that helps the world's leading businesses, governments and other organizations build their digital core, optimize their operations, accelerate revenue growth, and enhance citizen services—creating tangible value at speed and scale. We are a talent- and innovation-led company with approximately 799,000 people serving clients in more than 120 countries. Technology is at the core of change today, and we are one of the world's leaders in helping drive that change, with strong ecosystem relationships. We combine our strength in technology and leadership in cloud, data and AI with unmatched industry experience, functional expertise and global delivery capability. Our broad range of services, solutions and assets across Strategy & Consulting, Technology, Operations, Industry X and Song, together with our culture of shared success and commitment to creating 360° value, enable us to help our clients reinvent and build trusted, lasting relationships. We measure our success by the 360° value we create for our clients, each other, our shareholders, partners and communities.

Visit us at www.accenture.com

About BCC Iccrea Group

The BCC Iccrea Group is the largest cooperative banking group in Italy, the only national banking group with entirely Italian capital, and the fourth-largest banking group in Italy by assets. The Group currently comprises 114 Cooperative Credit Banks, operating in over 1,700 Italian municipalities with nearly 2,500 branches, along with other banking, financial, and instrumental companies controlled by BCC Banca Iccrea. The Group participates in the Tertio Millennio ETS Foundation, a nonprofit organization established in 2002 within the Cooperative Credit system, dedicated to promoting social solidarity activities in Italy and abroad, particularly within the Cooperative Credit Banks and Rural Banks.

www.gruppobcciccrea.it

Contact:

Accenture Press Office armando.barone@accenture.com +39 348 5608969

Press Contacts for BCC Iccrea Group:

Raffaella Nani

Head of Institutional Communication +39 335-1217721 rnani@iccrea.bcc.it

Simone Maggi

Head of Investor Relations +39 366-6739550 smaggi@iccrea.bcc.it

Marco Bellabarba

Media Relations +39 340-8867477 mbellabarba@iccrea.bcc.it **Chiara Paciucci** Media Relations +39 340-4643230 cpaciucci@iccrea.bcc.it

Barabino & Partners contacts for BCC Iccrea Group:

Domenico Lofano d.lofano@barabino.it 334-1412995 Aurora Gianfelici a.gianfelici@barabino.it 346-00707 Fine Comunicato n.30041-4-2025

Numero di Pagine: 4